

CMP(M) No. 1532 of 2019

30.9.2019 Present: Mr. Pushpinder Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General(s) with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Notice. Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Separate notice be issued be issued to respondent No.2, on, steps being taken within one week, returnable within three weeks thereafter.

30th September, 2019
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.