

CMP(M) No. 1532 of 2019.

08.03.2021 Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl.A.G., and Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent No.1.
Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Reply to the extant petition stands filed on behalf of respondent No.2. Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 be filed on or before the next date of hearing. Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed within the afore period. List after three weeks.

8th March, 2021.
(jai)

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.