

CMP(M) No. 1532 of 2019

11.8.2021

Present: Mr. Pushpender Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for the applicants.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Mr. Narender Guleria and Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Vikrant Chandel & Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Dy. A.Gs. for respondent No.1.

Mr. B. C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Pleadings upon the instant application completed. Following issues arise for determination:

- i) Whether the delay in filing the instant appeal before this Court, has been sufficiently explicated? OPAs.
- ii) Relief.

Issues read over and explained to the parties. No other issue arises for determination nor claimed. Now, subject to requisite steps being taken by the learned counsel for the applicants, within two weeks, the matter be listed for the recording of the depositions' of the applicants' witnesses, on a date to be fixed by the Registry of this Court.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

11th August, 2021
(kck)