

**CMP (M) No. 1532 of 2019**

20.12.2021 Present: Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the applicants

Ms. Ramita Rahi, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Applicant Hariman @ Hari Ram is present in person

As jointly prayed, matter is adjourned.

List for consideration and further orders on 16.03.2022.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**December 20, 2021**  
(veena)