

Harnam Vs. LAC & Another

CMP (M) No. 1532 of 2019

16.3.2022 **Present:** Mr.Pavinder, Advocate, vice Mr.Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for applicants.

Ms.Rameeta Rahi, Additional Advocate General for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Original counsel for the applicants is not available, therefore, on request made on his behalf, matter is adjourned.

List for further orders on **27th April, 2022**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

16th March, 2022
(Keshav)