

Hariman @ Hari Ram & anr. vs. LAC & anr.

CMP(M) No. 1532 of 2019.

27.04.2022 Present: Mr. Pavinder, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate,  
for the applicants-appellants.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for  
respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

List for consideration on 25<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.

April 27, 2022  
(PK)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.