

Hariman @ Hari Ram & another vs. LAC & another

CMP(M) No.1532 of 2019

25.05.2022

Present: Mr. Pushpender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the applicants-appellants.

Mr.Kuldeep Chand, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

List alongwith CMP(M) No.1533 of 2019 for recording of evidence of the applicants-appellants on self responsibility on a date to be fixed by Additional Registrar (Judicial).

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 25, 2022
(Purohit)