

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Four witnesses summoned for today, all present.

Three witnesses examined and discharged, however, 4th witness vide separate statement taken on record is given up.

No other witnesses are present.

Let Learned counsel sought time to examine respondent, allowed.

Let respondent No.2, be produced on self responsibility on the next date of hearing to be fixed by the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

10th April, 2026
(Pritam)